« " ---------'-M:..;..:E::..:.M.:..;..O;;;__;_T..;;.O..:..:O;;...;:E::...:S:..;,.IG;::_N:..;,.E=R...:..;S:__:_7_·1:....:0:..;,.A:.....:TT.:.....;_;_A..:..:C:..;,.H:.:.;M.:.::E:.:..N:...:.T..;:;S_•_:S::.:E=..:.P..:..:l....=E::..:M.:..::B::..=E:.:...;A:..;,.1
t:illaans 	 Attachment 5
Approximate Properties for Preformed Elastomeric Joint Seals Type B
Manufacturer's Nominal Properties for Design Data Only
(See Note 4)
Catalog Uncompressed Size Approximate W, Maximum W
2
Minimum Recommended
Number (See Note 3) MR Groove Width Groove Width Saw Cut Depth
(See Note 1) w o Do (See Note 2) (See Note 4)
Brown H-2502 2.50" 2.50" 1.00" 2. 13" 1. 13" 4.00"
Brown H-3000 3.00" 3.25" 1.00" 2.55" 1.55" 5.00"
Brown H-3500 3.50" 3.75" 1.50" 2.98" 1.48" 5.85"
Brown H-4000 4.00" 4.06" 1.50" 3.40" 1.90" 6.00"
Brown H-5000 5.oo· 5. 13" 2.00" 4.25" 2.25' 7.75"
Brown H-6000" 6.00" 5.50" 2.50" 5.10' 2.60" 9.25"
W .B. WA-250"" 2.50" 2.75" , .oo· 2. 13" 1 .13" 3.56"
W.B. WA-300 3.00" 3.38" 1.00" 2.55" 1.55" 4.31"
W.B. WA-350 3.50" 3.50" 1.00" 2.98" 1.98" 4 .44"
W.B. WA-400 4.00" 4.38" 1.50" 3.40" , .90" 5.oo·
W.B. WA-500 5.00" 5.oo· 2.00" 4.25" 2.25" 5.94"
W.B. WA-600" 6.00" 6.00" 2.50" 5.10" 2.60" 7.75"
•Rehabilitation Projects only ··w.B.- Watson Bowman
Notes:
l. 	 Brand names other than those listed may he available.
2. 	 The actual Movement Rating equals (W1 - W2).